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. AFFIDAVIT.OF ASSESSMENT WORK - NEVADA - .

“COUNTY. OF ARMPRHOE ) - -

- NICOLA 1. 'c@’sm* e _:‘Bein:g i'_f;ifr'st‘, a.ny 's’ﬁq'fh ;‘&p‘c‘m"fﬁ;t’h:‘ deposes.
ndstﬁestﬁn-‘c~ -',-“'Z B j‘ EERATE T SRR,

R 1._ As 3 ‘person cogmzant of the facts, _S he makes this affidavit-
- for and on behalf of Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.; an operating Diviswn of
j‘Exxon Cumpany, U S A., a dreesion of Exxon Corporation. * ’

S 2. Said Exxon Eorporatinn is the party at whose expense the Iabor and
: ;improvements below mentioned were made or performed and -is-the owner, optionee
N lessee of the unpatented mining claims below ‘mentioned.” -

- : 3. The labor or improvements below mentioned were: made and per-' k.
" formed. for the assessment work year enchng September 1, 1979 and the same . - .-
_ were accomplished on and between'the day of SeptembeT , 19 78 ‘and: . .
the - lst day of September ‘' ,.19 79. S

: 4._ The unpatented lode mining claims, upon which or for the benef it of
which the work was performed or improvements made constitute 2 group. of

. contiguous -lode mining clams. are located in County,
- Nevada, and are listed in the schedule: marked 1 . attached to and
hereby mde a part of this affidavit of assessment work
$359, 840 3

5. The amount of money expended was

: the character of labor or improvements was.

Exploration drilling and related activitiss

and the person or corporation who performed the work or made the improvements

was Exxon Corporation A -

) FURTHER Affiant saith naught.

Witnesses:

WA

“Affiant for and on behalf of

Exxon Mineratls Company, U.S5.A.,

. an operating division of Exxon Company, U.5.A.,
a division of Exxon Corporation

- X -
3ubscribed and sworn to by the above named affiant and subscribing
5> witnesses: before me this _28th day of September » 19_79.
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NMC23700
NMC 23701
NHC23702
NMC2 3703
NMC 23704
NMC237 05
NHC23T706
NMC23707
NMC23708
NMC23T09
NMC23710
NMC23711
NMC237iz2
NMC23713
NMC23714
NMC23715
NMC23T16
NMC23717
NMC23718
RMC23719
NMC23720
NKC23721
NMC23T722
NMC 23723
NMCZ23724
NMC23725
NMC23726
NHRC23727
nNMC23728
NMC23729
NMC23730
RMC23731
NMC23732
NMC 23733
NHC23T734
NHC23735
NMC23735
NMCZ23737
NMC23738
NHC23735
MMC 23740
NMC23741
NMC23742
NM(C23743
NMC2374%
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NMECZ3752
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NAC23T767
NMC23 768
NMC237 69
NMC23770
NMC23TT1
NHMC23772
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NMC237T3
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EXHIBIT A PROJECT 24608

CLAILK
CLAIM=-NAME NO. SECTION TWNSHIP RANGE BLM NUMBER B00OK PAGE
My 00148 26 23N 51¢ MMC 23847 o4 27
M 00149 2o 23N S51E NMC2Z2 3848 64 28
MH 00150 2¢ 23N 51k NMC 23849 64 29
M 00151 26 23N 51E NMC23850 64 30
MH 00152 26 23N 51E NMC23851 b4 31
MH . 00153 2s 23N S1E NMC2Z3852 &4 32
MH | 00154 26 23N S1E NMC23853 64 33
an 00155 26 23N 51E NMC23854 &4 34
M o156 26 23N 51iE NMCZ3855 64 35
MH 00157 26435 23N 51E NMC23856 64 36
MH C0is3 26,35 23N 51 NMC23857 &4 37
MH - 00i59 35 23N S1E NMCZ23858 &4 38
MH 06160 35 23N 51E NMC23859 -2 39
MH . 00lel 35 23N 51€ NMC238460 &4 40
MH a0l62 35 23N S1E NHC 23861 &4 41
MH 00163 35 23N - 51t NMC23862 (23 42
M . GOl64 35 23N SlE NMCZ23863 LN 43
Ml 00165 %5 23N 51E NMC23864 64 44
MH 00166 35 23N 51E NMC 23865 64 45
M 00167 35 23N 51 NM(C23866 64 46
MH 00168 35 23N 51€E NMC2Z23867T 64 47
MH 00169 35 Z3N 51 NMC23868 &4 48
MH G0170 35 23N 51€ NMC23869 &4 49
MH oGiTl 35 23N 51€ NMC238T0 64 249
MH 00172 35 23N 51E NMC 23871 b4 250
M 00173 35 23N 51E NMC22872 o4 251
HH 00174 35 23N S51E NM4C23873 64 252
MH 00175 35,2 23N 51¢ NM(23874 b4 253
MH QOLlT6 35,2 23N S51E NMC238T75 . 64 254
M LOL7T 2 22N S1E NMC 23876 6% 255
MH 00178 2 22N S1E NMC23877 bk 256
MH J0179 2 22N 51t NMC23878 b4 257
M 00180 2 22N 51E NHMC23879 64 258
AH 00131 2 22N S1E NMC23880 b4 259
M 00id2 2 22N 51E NMC23881 &4 260
Mt L1332 22N S1E KMC23082 &4 261
MH 00184 2 22N S1E NMC23883 64 262
MH Q0185 2 22N S51E NM(C23384 64 263
MH Lvdlde 2 22N 51€ NMC23885 64 2&4
MH 00137 2 22N 51E NMCZ3886 &4 265
M aclse 7 2ZN 51& NMC23837 &4 266
MH GOls9 2 22N 51¢ NMC23888 64 2567
MH 00190 2 2zN S51E NMC 23889 64 268
HH co191L 2 22N S1E NMC23890 &4 269
MH 0ol92 2 22N 51¢€ NMC22891 &4 270
MH 0uivld 2,11 22N 51€ NMC23592 &4 271
Mrt : 05194 11,2 2zN 51E NMCZ23893 o4 212
M 0Gl95 11 22N 51E NMC23894 b4 273
Mt 00§96 11 22R 51E NMC23895 &4 274
M 00197 11 22N 51€ NMC2 3890 o4 275
MH 00198 11 228 S1E NMC 23897 b4 276
HAH 00399 11l 22N 51 NMC23598 b4 277
MH 00200 11 2ZN E1lE NMC23899 &4 278
M 00201 11 22N 51E NMC23900 &4 279
MH 00202 11 22N 51¢ NMCZ23901 64 280
MH 0020311 22N 51k NMCZ 3902 &4 281
MA 00204 1l 22N 51k NMC23903 b4 282
MH 00205 11 22N S1E NRC23904 64 283
L1, 00206 11 22N S1E NHMCZ23905 &4 294
MH 00207 11 22N 51€ NMC23906 b4 285
MH 00208 11 22N 51€ NMC 23907 64 286
Mn - 00209 11 22N SLlE NMC2 3908 &4 287
MH 00210 11 22N 51€ NMC23909 64 288
MH 0021} 11,14 22N S1E NMC23910 64 289
MH 00212 1ll,14 22N S51E NMC23911 &4 290
Ml w0213 14 22N 51& NMC239)2 o4 291
HH 00214 14 22N 51¢ KRMC 23913 &4 292
MH 00215 14 22N 51E NMC23914 &4 293
MH 0021le 14 22N 5LE NMC 23915 64 294
M 00217 14 22N S1E NMC23916 64 295
MH 00218 14 22N 51E NMC23917 b4 296
Mh vdzl9 14 22N 51€ NMCZ23918 64 297
M 00220 la 22N 51E NMC23919 64 298
M 00221 20425 23N 51E NHM{ 23920 o4 50
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26925 230
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RANGE BLM NUMBER BOOK
S51E NMC23921 &4
S51E NMC23922 64
51E NMC23923 b54
51E NHC23924 b4
51E NMC 23925 64
S1E NMC23926 64
51E NHC 23927 &4
51E NMC23928 b4
51E NMC23929 &4
51¢& NMC23930 64
S1E NMCZ23931 64
51€E NMC23932 b4
81E NHMC23933 &4y
51E NMC23934 b4
51E NMLC23935 b4
51E NMC 23936 b4
S1E NMC23937 b4
51E NMC23938 b4
S1lE NMC 23939 b4
51E NMC2 3940 &4
51E NMC2394]1 b4
51€ NMC23942 64
S1E NMC23943 b4
S1E NMC23944 64
51¢ NR(C 23945 b4
51E NMC 223944 64
51E NMC2394T 64
51¢ NMC 23948 b4
51E NMLC 23949 b
51E RMC23950 b4
51t NMC 23951 &4
51E NHC23952 64
51t NM( 23953 64
51E NMCZ23954 64
51E NM(C23955 64
51E NMC239546 b4
S1E NMC23957 &4
S1E NMC 23958 &4
51k NMC23959 b4
51€ NMC23960 64
51E NMC23941 &4
51€ NHM(C 23962 b4
51E NMC 23963 64
S1E NMC23964 &4
51E NMC239635 64
51E NMC 23966 &4
51E NMCZ39867 b4
S51E NM(C23968 64
51 HNMC 23969 fody
51E NMC239T0 b4
51E NMC 23971 64
51E NMC23972 &4
S1E NMC 23973 b4
51k NMC239T74 64
51E NML 23975 &4
S1E NMC23976 64
S1E NMC23977 64
S1E NMC23978 &4
S51E NMC23979 -8
51k NMC23980 &4
51k NMC23981 64
51E NMC23982 64
51t NMC 23983 &4
51E NHC23984 b4
51E NMC23985 &4
51E NM(CZ23986 64
S1E NMC239BT &4
S1E NM(C 23588 (¥
51E NHCZ23989 &4
51F NMC23990 b4
51E NML239%1) 64
S1E NKC23992 &b
E1E NM(CZ23993 b4
52k NMC 23994 2
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EXHIBIT A PROJECT 2608

CLALM
CLAIM=NAML NG. SECTION THNSH1P RANGE BLM NUMBER BODK PAGE
MH 00296 31 23N 52E NMC 23995 64 114
MH 00297 31 23N 52E NMC 23996 64 115
B 00298 31 23N 52E NMC23997 64 1lle
MH 00299 31 23N 52¢& NMC2 3998 &4 117
MH 00300 31 23N 52E NMC 23599 64 118
M . 00301 31 23N 5ZE NMC 24000 64 119
MA 00302 31 23N 52E NMC24001 64 120
MH 00303 31 23N 52E NMC 24002 64 121
MR 00304 3} 23N 52E NMC24003 64 122
My 60305 31 23N S2E NMC 24004 64 123
MR 00306 31 23N 52E NMC 24005 (7 124
HH : 00307 31 23N 52E NMC24006 64 125
MH 00308 31 23N 52E NMC24007 6& 126
M . 00309 31 23N 52E NMC 24008 &4 127
C MR 00310 31 23N 52E NMC24009 &4 128
C M 00311 31 23R 52€ NMC 24010 64 129
Md 00312 3r 23N 52 NMC24011 64 130
Mt 00313 ), 22N 511/2E NMC24012 &4 131
MH 00314 1 22N 511/2E RMC24013 64 132
MH 00315 1 22N 511/2E NMC 24014 64 133
MH v03is 1 22N 511/2E NMC24015 64 134
HH 00317 1 22N 511/ 2E NMC240156 64 135
MH 00318 1 224 511/2E NMC 24017 64 136
M 00319 1 22N 511/2E NMCza4018 64 137
MO 00320 1t Z2N 511/ 2E NMC24019 64 138
MH 0032; 1 22N 511/2E NMC 24020 64 139
M 00322 1 22N S11/2E NMCZ4021 64 140
MH £00323 1 22N 511/ 2E NMCZ24022 b4 141
MH 00324 1 22N 511/2€ NMC240623 o4 142
MH 00325 1 22N 511/2E NM( 24024 &4 143
MH 00326 1 22N 511/2E NMC24025 64 144
MH 00327 1 22N 511/ 2 NMCZ4026 64 145
M 00328 1 22N 511/2€ NMC24027 ¥ 146
MH 00329 1,412 22N 511/ 2E NMCZ4028 64 147
MH 00330 1,12 22N 511/2¢ NMC 24029 64 148
Ad 00331 & 22N 52E RMC24030 5 345
MH 00332 6 22N 52E _ NMC24031 6 346
MH 00333 & 22N 52€ NMC 24032 o 347
MH 00334 o 22N S2E NMC245033 & 348
MH 00335 o 22N 52E NMC 24034 & 349
MH 00336 & 22N 52F NMC 24035 & 350
MH CO337 & 22N 5¢E NMCZ24036 6 351
M 00338 6 22N 52€ NMCZ4037 & 352
sH 00339 & 22N 52E NMC 24038 6 353
MH 00340 & 22N 52E NMC24039 64 354
MH 00341 o 22N 52E NMC 24040 64 355
MH ) G0342 & 22N 52E NHRC24041 b4 356
MH 00343 6 22N 52E NMCZ4042 b4 357
MH J0344 & 22N 52E NHC24043 b4 358
HH 00345 o 22N 52€ NMC24044 64 359
MH G0346 6 22N 52E NMC24045 64 360
M 00347 b+7 22N 52E NMC224046 YA 351
Mh 00348 &,7 22N S2E NMC 24047 64 382
MH d0349 & 22N S2E NMC2 4048 64 363
MH C0350 645 22N 52E NMCZ4049 & 364
MH 00351 o 22N 5ZE NMC24050 64 365
MH 00352 546 22N 52€ NMC2£05] 54 366
MK 00353 o 22N 52€ NMCZ 4052 &4 367
MH 0354 6,5 22N 52E NMC 24053 64 368
MH 60355 o 22N 52E NKC24054 &4 369
MH 003556 6,5 22N 52€ NMC24055 54 370
MHt Q0357 » 22N 52E NMCZ24056 64 371
M : G0358 6,5 22N 52E NMC240S57 64 372
MH 00339 ¢ 22N 52E NMC2 4058 b4 373
MH 00300 6,45 22K SZE NMC2 4059 64 3Ta
MH £0361 & 22N 52E NMC240560 64 375
M 00362 6,5 22N 52E NMC24061 6k 378
MH 00363 o 22N 52E NMC 24062 64  3TT
MH 00384 6,5 Z2N 52E NMC24063 54 378
MH 00365 ©,7 22N 52E NMC2 4064 &4 379
e V0366 b4TsB 22N S2E NMC 24065 64 380
MH 00367 7 22N 57k NMC24066 b gl
M V0363 7.8 22N 52E NMC24067 o4 382
MH 00369 7 22N 5ZE NMC2#068 &4 a3

PAGE 5
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EXHIBIT A PROJECT 2608

CLAIN
CLAIM=-NAME NO. SECTION TWNSHIP RANGE )\ BLM NUMBER 800K PAGE
M V0370 7.8 22N 52€ NMC24069 64 384
M go371 7 22N 52€ NNC 24070 &4 385
M 00372 7,8 22N 52E NHC24071 64 336
Mt 00373 7 22N 52E NMC24072 64 3a7
M 00374 Te8 2@N 52E NMC24073 64 3a8
M . 60375 71 22N 52E NHC24074 64 389
MH . 00370 Te8 22N 52k NMC24075 &% 390
L) 00377 7 22N 52€ HMC 24076 &4 391
M 00378 7,8 22N 52€ NRC24077 64 39z
MH 00379 7 22N 52E NMC24078 &4 393
MH 00380 7.8 22N S52¢€ NMC 24079 64 394
MR - Qo38L 7 22N 52E NMC24080 &4 395
MH 00382 7.8 22N 52€ NMC24081 b4 396
#“H . 00383 7,18 22N 52€ NMC24082 o4 397
MH CO03d4 Ty8418,417 22N 52E KML24G83 &4 398
MH 00385 18 22N . 5zE NMC24084 64 399
MH 00386 18417 22N 52E NMC 24085 &4 400
MH 00347 18 22N 52E NMC24086 64 © 401
MH 00388 18,17 22N 52E NMC24087 &4 402
M 00389 18 22N S2E NMC24088 64 403
MH 00390 18,417 22N 5zE NMC24089 64 4904
M 00391 13 22N 52 NMC24090 b4 405
MH 00392 13,17 22N 82 NMC 24091 64 406
HH 00393 18 22N 52E NMC24092 b4 407
MH 00594 luoel7 22N 52E NMC 24093 64 408
MH 0v3s5 1B 22N 52E NHC24094 b4 409
Al 00396 18,17 2ei 52¢ NM( 24095 &4 410
MH 00397 18 22N 52E NMC24096 &4 411
MH 00398 18,17 22N 5zE NMC 24097 &4 412
MH 00399 18 22N 52€ NMC24098 64 413
MH Q0400 1lu.17 22N 52€ NMC 24099 &4 414
MH V401 13,19 22N 52€ NMNC24100 &4 415
MH 00452 19,20 2zN 5Z€E NMC24101 b4 416
MH 00403 19 22N 52¢& NMC24102 64 417
MH 00404 19,20 22N S2E NMC24103 &4 418
MH 00405 19 22N 52E NHC24104 64 419
MH 00406 19,20 22N 52E NMC24105 64 420
MH 0Cc407 19 22N 52 NMCZ24106 b4 421
MH 00408 19,20 22N 52E KNMC24107 64 422
M 00409 19 22N 52t NMC24108 64 423
MH Q0410 19,20 228 52€ NMC24109 &4 424
MH 00411 5.8 22N 52k NMC24110 o4 425
MH 00412 548 22N 52€ NMCZ24111 &4 426
MH 00413 8 22N S2E NMC24112 64 427
MH 00414 8 22N 52€ NMCZ24113 64 428
M Q0415 3 22N 52E NMC24114 64 429
“H ) 004i0 8 Z2N 52k NMC24115 &4 430
“H 00417 & 22N 52€ NMC24li6 64 431
MH 00414 8 22N 52 NMC24117 64 432
MH 00419 8 22N 52E NMC24118 b4 433
MH 00420 o 22N 52€E NMC24119 64 434
MH 00421 8 228 52E NMC24120 b4 435
MH 00422 8 22N 52E NMC24121 64 436
MH C0423 8 22N s2e NHC24122 64 437
MH 00424 & 22N S52E NMC24123 &4 438
MH 00425 & 22N 52E NMC24124 64 439 -
HH 00426 8 22N S5z& NMC24125 64 440
A 00427 8 22N 52E NHMC24126 64 4}
Mrt 00428 8 22N S5&E NMC24127 64 442
MH 00429 8,17 22N S2E NMC24128 64 443
MH 00430 6,17 22N 528 NM(C24129 &4 444
M 00431 17 22N S2€ NMC24130 64 “45
MH L4332 17 22N 52E NMC24131 &4 Gab
M 00433 17 22N 52E NM(C24132 b4 447
MH 00434 17 22N 52¢ NMC24133 64 448
MAH 00435 17 22N 52€ NMC24134 &4 449
MH 00430 17 22N 52¢ NMC24135 &4 450
MH C0437 17 22N 52t NMC24136 64 451
MH 00438 17 22N S2¢ NMC24137 54 452
Mt 00439 17 22N 52€ NMC24138 64 453
Ml 00440 17 22N 52¢€ NMC24139 &4 454
MH 00441 17 22N 52E NMC24140 b4 455
MH 00442 17 22N 52E NMC24141] &4 456
MH 00443 17 22N 52k NMC24142 &4 457

PAGE &
‘,uo.(___z4____. PAGE__\_S_QL-—-(



EXHIBIT A PROJECT 26008

CLAIM
CLAIM=NAME NO . SECTIWN THNSHIP RANGE B8LM NUMBER BODOK PAGE
MH 00444 17 22N 52€ NMC2Z4143 &4 458
MH 00445 17 22N 52t RMC24144 o4 459
Mn 00446 17 22N 52 NMC24145 &4 460
M 00447 17,20 22N 52 NMC 24146 &4 461
M 00448 20 22N 52E NMC24147 &4 462
MM . 00449 20 22N SZE NHC24148 6% 463
LL S 00450 20 22N 52€ NHC24149 64 464
MH 00451 20 22N 52 NMC24150 &4 465
s 00452 5,8 22N 52€ NMC24151 64 466
MH 00453 8 22N 52t NMC24152 64 467
MH 00454 8 22N 52E NMC24153 64 468
MK - 00455 8 22N 52€ NMC24154 -T2 469
AH 00456 8 22N 52¢ NMC24155 b4 470
MH . 00457 8 22N 52¢ NMC24156 64 471
Met 00458 8 22N 52E NMC24157 64 472
MH G0459 4 22N 52€ NMC24158 &4 473
MH CG460 8° 22N 52€ NNMC24159 -1 474
M 00461 G417 22N 528 NMC24160 b4 475
MH 00462 17 22N 52 NMC24161 64 476
MH 00463 17 22N 52€E NMC24162 b4 417
Mt Q0464 17 22N 52E NMCZ24163 64 478
MH 0465 17 22N S2E NMC24164 &4 479
MH 00466 17 22N S2E NMC24165 64 480
M 00467 17 22N 52E NmC24166 &4 481
M 00468 17 22N 52E NMC24167 &4 482
MH 00469 17 22N 52¢ NMC24148 64 483
M 00470 3o 22N 511/2€E NMC24169 (-1 149
MH 00471 2 22N 51& NMC24170 64 310
MH 00472 2 22N S1E NMC241T1 64 31i
Mo 00473 13 22N 51E NMC24172 64 312
MH 00474 135 22N 51E NMCZ24173 &4 313
Mh 00475 13 22N 51E NHC241T74 b4 314
MH 00476 13 22N S51E NMC24175 64 315
»H LD i G § 22N 52E NMC24176 &4 484
MH 00478 7 22N 52E NMC24LTT &4 485
MH 00479 7 22N 5ZE RMC24178 b4 486
HMH C0480 7 22N 52E NMC24179 64 487
o 00481 7 22N 52 NMC24180 b4 488
Mrt 00482 7 22N 52g NMC24131 64 489
MH 00483 7 22N 52k NMC24182 &4 490
MH GU4E4 7 22N 52 NHMC24183 64 491
M CO435 7,18 22N S2E NMC241 8% &4 492
MH Ju4Bs 18 22N 52k NMC24185 b4 493
MH 00487 18 22N 52E NMC24185 64 494
MH G0488 18 22N 52¢& NMC24187 &4 495
MH 00489 18 22N 52€ NMC24188 b4 496
MH ’ 00490 18 22N S52¢ NMC24189 b4 497
A 00491 13 22N 52& NMCZ24190 o4 498
MH 00492 19 22N 52e NMC24191 64 499
MH 00493 19 22N 52E NMC24192 64 500
“H 00494 19 Z2eN 52E NMC24193 64 501
MH 00495 19 22N 52E NHC24194 64 502
MH 049619 22N 52€E NMC24195 &4 503
Mh 00497 19 2ZN 52E NMCZ24196 (1 504
BUWSER 00001 8 457
ACHSER ) 00002 ] 458
SOWSER ¢0003 8 459
BOWSER LLO0S 9 426
3CwSER 00008 23 109
BOWSER 00009 23 110
S0WSER 00011 9 427
8OWSER 000112 2 428
d0WSER 00014 9 429
BOWSER 00015 ‘ 9 430
30wSER 0001ls 37 144
30wSER 00017 23 115
BOWSER auole 23 118
BOWSER 00019 23 119
3OWSER 00020 23 120
30wScR coo21 23 122
30wWSER 00022 23 123
JUNSER 00023 23 126
8OwWSER 00024 23 127
B0OWSER U025 23 128
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PAGE 4
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CLAIM
CLAIN=NAME NOD. SECTIDN THNSHIP RANGE BLM NUMBER BODK PAGE
BOWSER 00026 23 129
3OWSER 00027 ! 23 130
BOMSER 00028 23 131
B OWSER 00029 23 132
- BOWSER 00030 23 133
. BDWSER G003t 23 134
. BOWSER 00032 23 135
- BOWSER 00033 23 13
BLWSER 00034 23 137
BOWSER 00035 23 138
BOWSER 60036 23 139
: BOWSER 00037 23 140
. BOWSER 00038 23 141
i~BEwsER 56035 5
SUWSER CUORY
| BOWEER 30641 j
| FOnSER 30042 ;
i BOMWSER 00043 24 - 2
" BOWSER 00044 . 24 3
. BOMSER 00045 24 4
. BOWSER 00046 24 5
BOWSER 00047 24 6
. BOWSER 00048 24 7
" BUWSER 00049 24 B
5 UMSER 00050 24 9
BOWSER GO0s1 24 10
BOWSER 00052 24 11
BOWSER D0o0S53 24 12
80WSER 00054 264 13
BOWSER 00055 24 14
BUONWSER 00056 24 15
8 oHSCR 00057 24 16
BOWSER 00058 24 17
B0KNSER Q0059 24 18
8 yWSER uo0s0 24 19
BOWSER G006 24 20
30WSER 00062 24 21
8 OWSER 00063 24 22
IOWSER 00064 24 23
BOWSER 00055 24 24
3UnSER 00066 2% 25
BORSER 00067 24 26
BOWSER 0U0o8 24 27
BOWSER GG069 24 28
BOWSER 00070 24 29
BUWSER 00071 24 30
BOwSER 00072 24 31
3OWSC] 00073 24 32
SOWSER 00074 24 33
30wSeRr 00075 24 34
3OHSER Q007s 24 35
30WSER 00LlLlA 23 111
BUNSER 60118 29 244
SOWSER 0012A 23 112z
BUWSER oo1zB 37 143
BOW3IER 0017A 23 1ls
3AWSER 0017¢ 23 117
30WSER 0020A 23 121
30MSER Q0214 30 la4
30 wWSER 00224 23 124
BOWSER 00228 23 125
dOwWS ER 0022¢ 29 245
3 OWSER 00234 30  1a5
30nSER 00254 30 146
BOWSER 00274 30 147
BONWSER 00294 30 148
80WSER 0U3LA 29 297
BURSER V033A 29 298
BOWSER 00354 29 299
BUASER 0037A 29 300
SURSER FRACTION 8 456
Bl rrbrtole e 50804
BOWSER FrACTEGN 00014 J 23 113
BUWSER FRACTIuN 00015 23 114



CLALM=-NAME

HO PE
HOPE
HUPC
HOPE
ROFE
HODPE
HOPE
- HOPE
HOPE
. HOPE
HOPE
HOPE
i HOPE
: HOPE
HOPE
: HOPE
| HOP&
{ HOPE
i HOPE
. HOPE

HOPE
HOPE
HUPE
HOPE
HOPE
dOPE
H3P:Z
HOPe
HOPE
dDOPE
AOFE
A0PE
HOPE
HOPE
HUPE
HUPE
HOPE
HOPE
HOpE
HUPc
HUPE
HUPE
HOPE
HOPE
HOPE
nOpPE
HJPE
HUPE
HOPE
HOPE
HOPE
HOPC
HOFE
HOPE
HCPE
HQFE
HOPE
HUOPE
HQOPE
HUOPE
HUPE
Hupe
HOPE
HaPE
AJPE
HOPE
HOPE
HOPE
HOPE
AGPE
ndPc
nOFE
AOPE
#OPE

CLAIM
NO.

00001
00002
00003
Q0004
gagas
60006
uuooT
00008
Qo009
00010
Gool1l
00012
00013
00014
00015
00016
ccalry
GOO0LlB
00019
00020
cooz21
o022
00023
00024
00025
00026
Q0Q27
000238
QG029
0C0O30
QU031
00032
00C33
00034
aQ02s
0Q0306
Q0037
o0uU38
06039
000640
00041
uodaz
c0043
G0044
00045
00046
00047
00048
L0Ow9
[¢]a]si=34]
20051
00052
00053
Q0054
000355
00056
QG057
00058
00059
00060
ultel
00062
QU063
Q0064
00065
o0066
00067
Qo068
00069
00070
QO0TL
Qo072
C0073
0L0T4
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SECTION

PAGE 9

PROJECT 2008

THNSHIP RANGE BLM NUMBER

BOOK PAGE

ar
37
37
37
a7
37
a7
ar
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37.
37
37
37
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224

219

213

248
208

235

229

223

218
212
241
247

203
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CLAIM-NAME

HOPE
HOPE
HOPE
dA0PE
HOPE

| HUPE

HDPE
HOPE
HOPE

7 nOPE

HOPE
HOPE
HOPE
HOPE

! HOPE

LOOKOYT
LOOKOUT
LOOKGUT
HEST INCLINE
WEST INCLINE

! WEST INCLINE
P TIA
: TIA
P TIA

TIA

CTIA
Tia

TIA
Tla
TIa
T1A
TIA
Tia
TIA
TIA
TI1A
T1A

CLAIM
NOW .

00075
00076
00077
00078
00079
00080
00081
00082
00083
00084
00085
00086
00087
00088
00039
00001
00002
00003
00001
60002
00003

Gooo1l
00002
00002
00093
00003
00004
00005
00006
ouooT
00Qo8
60009
00010
00011
06012
00013

EXHIBIT A

SECTION

70388

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

o October 5 79 4, 30
B:ol‘...?.,q. I GFFTL L WL ZOADS. page
EURIKA COUNTY, NEYACA WILLIS

Eile Mo, 70388

THN

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
2ZN
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

SHIP RANGE

PROJECT 2608

51 1/2E
£1 1/2€
51 1/2¢€
51E
51 1/2€
51E
51E
51E
51E
51k
51E
51E
51€
51¢
51E
51

Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A.
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BLA NUMBER BOCK

ar
37
3T
37
37
37
37
37
7
37
a7
37
37
37
37
&4
64
64
29
29
29
23
23

23

23
23
23
23
23
23
22
23
23
23
23

P AGE

207
18

202

253
527
528
529
241
242
243
595
596

597

598

599

600

602

603
604

518

519
520

521



